
Wolf, Kevin - lrr'\r}
From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Kirit Parmar < kiritparmarl23 @

Thursday, April 26, 2078 2:20 P

Williams, Jeffrey; 'Rob Vogel'
'Arsy'; Wolf, Kevin

RE: Fyock Well Ten Oaks

Jeff - Port a Potties is the likely path that will betaken. Either way, the well will not be connected to any other use
other than the washing.
Let me know when I can have someone come oveT to pick up the permit.

Thanks.

Klrit Parmar

NOTICE:

From: Williams, leffrey Imailto:jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, April 03, 2018 1:25 PM

To: 'Kirit Parmar'; 'Rob Vogel'
Cc: 'Arsy'; Wolf, Kevin
Subject: RE: Fyock Well Ten Oaks

I was just discussin8 this with Kevin and I realized that we need to know which path you are taking with the trailer before
we can issue the well permit:

We strongly recommend not connecting the water line to the trailer at all (either using port a potties or using

some other water source). We can then classify the well as an industrial well and be able to issue the permit
right away. We then won't need any potability testing after well construction and we won't have to worry about
the sewage d isposa l.

lf you were to propose the onboard holding tank, the more we thin k about that, the more we find problems

with that setup. Normally, these things are for temporary use only and the water comes from an onboard water
tank. lf the well line is connected directly, if there ls a faucet leak, it could overflow the holding tank. We would
also have to go through the whole process of making the well a potable well.

Let us know how you want to proceed before we can mail the permit. Thanks
Jeff

From: Kirit Parmar Imailto:kiritDarmarl23(dgmail.com]
Sent: Monday, April 02, 2018 10:08 PM

To: Williams, leffrey; 'Rob Vogel'
Cc! 'Arsy'
Subject: RE: Fyock Well Ten Oaks

Thank you so much, Jeff. Let me know when you mail it, please
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Y* *Jor*or,on ,ortoined in this messoge moy be prNileged, conlidentiat, ond protected from disclosure tf the reoder of this

messoge is not the intencled reciptent, or any employee or qgent respot'tsible far delivering this messaqe to the intended rccipient' you

ore hereby notilied tltat ony dissemintation,'distr;buiion, or copying oI tllis conmutticotion is strictly prohibited lf you have received

this communicotion in errar, please notily us immediatety by replyiDg to the messaqe ond deletinq it t'rom your computer'

Tha n ks.

Kirit Parmar

From: Williams, Jeffrey Imailto:iewilliams@howardcounwmd goY]

Sent: Monday, April 02, 2018 1:42 PM

To: 'Kirit Parmar'; 'Rob Vogel'
Cc: 'Arsy'
subiect: RE: Fyock Well Ten Oaks

Will do

From: Kirit Parmar Imailto: kiritparmarl23@gmail,co,E]
Sent: Thursday, March 29, 2018 10:35 AM

To: 'Rob Vogel'; Williams, Jeffrey
Cci 'Arsy'
Subject: RE: Fyock Well Ten Oaks

.Jeff - I talked to the well drilling company and they said to have it mailed to them directly
Can you please do that. Their information is:

Sara V Easterday
A dnin istrafive Asststanl
L. Franklin Easterday, fnc.
9265 Brown Church Road

l4f. Airy, /Ud. 21771

Let me know when it is mailed, so I can talk to them

Tha n ks.

Kirit Parmar

NOTICE:

The informotion contained in this messoge may be privileged, confidential, ond protected ftom disclosure. lf the reoder of this
messoge is not the intended recipient, or ony employee or oqent responsible fot delivering this message to the intended rccipient, you

ore hereby notified thot ony disseminotion, distribLttian, or capying of this communtcalion is strictly prohibited. lf you have received
this communication in error, please notify us imm?dioLely by replyinq to lhe messoge and deletinq it t'ram your computer.

From: Rob Vogel Imailto:Rob.Vogel@timmons.cor]rl
Sent: Wednesday, March 28, 2018 5:49 PM

To:'Williams, Jeffrey'
Cc: Kirit Parmar
Subjecti Fyock Well Ten oaks

J eff
I believe the well driller will be stopping by to pickup the well permit in regards to the relocation of Fyock's well. I

understand Mr. Parmar a nd M r. Fyock are working to accommodate one of thetwo solutionswe discussed. Eithera
holding take under and attached to the trailer or port-a-potty.
Thanks, Rob
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Robert H. Vogel P.E.,M.ASCE

VOGEL ENGINEERING + TIMMONS GROUP I w!vw.timmons.com
8407 Main Street I Ellicott City, MD 21043
Office: 410.461.7666 I Fax: 410.461.8961

Your Achieved Through Ours

To send me files greater than 20MB click here
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Wolf, Kevin

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Wolf, Kevin

Thursday, December 28, 20L7 ll:42 AM
'Rob Vogel'
RE: Fyock Ten Oaks Well Relocation

Yes, it should. But I have not heard ofa bathroom without a sink?

From: Rob Vogel Imailto:Rob.Vogel@timmons.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 28, 2Ol7 10:26 AM
To: Wolf, Kevin
Subject: RE: Fyock Ten Oaks Well Relocation

I do not know the answers but will find out. Does it matter if is not used for any type of drinking water but toilet only?
Thanks

Robert H. Vogel P.E.,M.ASCE

VOGEL ENGINEERING + TIMMONS GROUP I www.timmons.com
8407 l\ilain Street I Ellicott City, MD 21043
Office: 410.461.7666 I Fax: 410.461.8961
httos://www. linkedin.com/com an /timmo S-o n orou o

Your Vision Achieved Through Ours

To send me files greate. than 20MB click here.

From: Wolf, Kevin Ima ilto:KWolf@ howa rdcountvmd.sov]
Sent: Thursday, December 28, 20t7 9i57 AM
To: Rob Vogel <Rob.Vogel@timmons.com>

Subject: RE: Fyock Ten Oaks Well Relocation

Rob,

Based on your inspection with Sarah last week at the property, we have some concerns that this well may be used as a

potable water source as well as for industrial use. ln order to proceed with well permit approvaland release, we need

to confirm with the owner what their water use intent is along with the bus washing. Once we have this information, we

will address the well permit status with MDE and also for sampling requirements based on COMAR 26.04.04.30. fhe
permit is ready to release once we receive this information. Thanks

Tha nks,

Kevin M. Wo1f, rpns, REHs/RS
Groundwater Mgrnt. Sec. Sup€rvisor
WelI & Septic Prograrn
Burearr of Enviromnental Hcalth
8930 Stanford Blvd.
Colmbia, MD 21045
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From: Rob Vogel m tmm com
Sent: Thursday, December 21, 2077 T\OZ PM

To: Wolf, Kevin
Subject: RE: Fyock Ten Oaks Well Relocation

Good for tomorrow. Than ks

Robert H. Vogel P.E.,M.ASCE

VOGEL ENGINEERING + TIMMONS GROUP I
www.timmons.com

8407 Main Street I Ellicott City, MD 21043
Office: 410.461.7666 | Fax: 410.461.896'l
httos://www. linkedin.com/com oanv/timmons-orouo
Your Vision Achieved Through Ours

To send me ,iles greater than 20MB click here

From: Wolf, Kevin Imailto:KWolf@howardcountvmd.sov]
Sent: Thursday, December 21, 2017 4:58 PM

To: Rob Vogel <Rob.Vosel@timmons.com>
Subject: Re: Fyock Ten oaks Well Relocation

I am off in till next Wednesday the 27th but I can cc Sarah in our office to get out there tomorrow if that works.

--:- Original message ------
From: Rob Vogel <Rob.Vogel@timmons.com>
Oate: tZ/2L/77 4:54 PM (GMT-05:00)

To: "Wolf, Kevin" <KWolf@ howa rdcountvmd.sov>
subiect: RE: Fyock Ten oaks Well Relocation

Fyock would like to know what day you will be there? Thanks. Have a great Christmas
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Sent from myVeri.on wireless 4G LTE smartphone

---- Original message -----
From: "Wolf, Kevin"
Date:L2/27/20L7 12:43 PM (GMT-05:00)

To: Rob Vogel
Sub.iect: Re: Fyock Ten Oaks Well Relocation

Thanks Rob

Yes we will need to perform a site inspection to verify it's location. ls this something we can do on our
own? Or does this need to be scheduled?

---- Original message -:---
From: Rob Vogel <Rob.Vogel@tim mons.com>
Oatet L2lZl/L7 12:33 PM (GMT-05:00)

To: "Wolfl Kevin" <KWolf@howardcountvmd.gov>
Subject: Fyock Ten Oaks Well Relocation

Hi Kevin

I hope all is well.
We have staked the well and the letter and plan are attached. Do you need anythin8 additional to release the well
permit?
Thanks, Rob

Robert H. Vogel P.E.,M.ASCE

To send me files greater than 20MB click here.

From: Wolf, Kevin Imailto:KWolf(a howa rdcountvmd.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, December 13,2017 12:15 PM

To: Rob Vogel <Rob.Vogel(atimmons.com>
Subiect: Re: Well Relocation

Yes, this looks fine
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----- Origina I message ----

VOGEL ENGINEERING + TIMMONS GROUP I www.timmonS,com
8407 Main Street I Ellicott City, MD 21043
Office: 410.461.7666 | Fax: 410.461 .8961
https://www. linkedin.com/comDanv/timmons-orouo
Your Vision Achieved Through Ours



From: Rob Vog el <Rob.VoAe l@tim mons.com>
Oate: L2/L3/77 12:13 PM (GMT-05:00)
To: "Wolf, Kevin" <KWolf@howar dcountv md.gov>
Subject: RE: Well Relocation

Kevin

Was the location shown acceptable?
Thanksl Rob

Robert H. Vogel P.E.,M.ASCE

VOGEL ENGINEERING + TIMMONS GROUP 
I
www timmons com

8407 Main Street I Ellicott City, MD 21043
Office: 410.461 .7666 | Fax: 410.461 .8961
httDS://www. linkedin.com/com panv/timmons-qrouo
Your Vision Achieved Through Ours

To send me files greater than 20MB click here"

From: Wolf, Kevin Imailto:KWo lf(ohowa rdcou ntvmd.eov]
Sent: Wednesday, December 13,2017 9:53 AM
To: Rob Vogel <Rob.Vogel@tim mons.com>
Subject: RE: Well Relocation

Well stake certification form

From: Rob Vogel b mon
Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 20L7 4i00 PM

To: Williams, Jeffrey; Wolf, Kevin
Subject: Well Relocation

Jeff and Kevin

Attached is the well relocation plan we last prepared. Looks like well driller never dropped off to you. Please confirm
this is ok. Thanks, Rob

Robert H. Vogel P.E.,M.ASCE

VOGEL ENGINEERING + TIMMONS GROUP I www.timmons.com
8407 Main Street I Ellicott City, MD 21043
Ofiice: 410.461.7666 I Fax: 410.461.8961
https://www. linkedin.com/company/timmons-qroup
Your Vision Achieved Through Ours

To send me files greater than 20MB click here



VOGEL ENGINEERING + TIMMONS GROUP
8407 Marn Street Ellrcott City, N1D 21043

P 470.467 7666 F 47O.461.a961 www.timmons.com

LETTER OF TRANSMTTTAL

Date:
To:
Attn:
cc:
Subject: Fyock Property Ten Oaks and Triadelphia, SDP-I7-00
Project Number: I l-03.00

ATTACHED:

# Copies Description
1 Application
2 Well Relocation Exhibit

Remarks:

Thank You

- 7_\

Matthew Aheafn --- - \:

December 22,2017
Howard County Health Department
Kevin Wolf

Transmitted by:
(]a" k,*

Ria;4ts
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Wolf, Kevin

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Tracy Rocca-Weikart -MDE- <tracy.rocca-weikart@maryland.gov>

Tuesday, Decembet L2, 2017 10:54 AM
Wolf, Kevin

Mike Eisner -MDE-; Williams, Jeffrey; 'Norman Lazarus -MDE-'
(norman.lazarus@maryland.gov); John Boris -MDE- (ohn.boris@maryland.gov)
Re: Fyock Property Ten Oaks SDP-17-002Su bject:

Kevin,

I apologize for the confusion but I think we are saying the same thing but not using the same terminology. You
contacted our department because they have an industrial (vehicle washwater) wastewater discharge and they
need an industrial groundwater wastewater discharge permit to discharge onsite. They have applied for permit
for washing but they have yet to send us the results from their analysis ofthe washwater so we have not issued
the permit, yet. It is not an industrial well permit but an industrial wastewater permit so I apologize for getting
confused.

As to signing off, that is entirely up to you. As of now, they do not have a permit to discharge washwater onsite
Ifyou feel comfortable signing off on the project, that is up to the County's discretion. We do not need to
cosign.

Hope that clears things up.

Tracy

Tracy Rocca-Weikart
Geologist
Wastewater Permits Program
Water Management Administration
Maryland Department of the Environment
410-537-3659

Tra cy,

I am not sure what permits MDE is required to issue here. This is why we brought this up to your group when the well
permit was submitted as an industrial well. I need to know if we are 'ok' with signing and releasing the well permit and

do you need to co-sign.

A GAP should not be required since the use is low (below 5000gpd) but truthfully all we know of the site is that there are

several dozen buses that apparently get washed from time to time, a trailer, and a lot of open space.

Kevin

On Tue, Dec 12,2017 at 9:52 AM, Wolf, Kevin <KWolf@howardcountym > wrote:

1



From: Tracy Rocca-Weikart -MDE- [mailto:tracy.rocca-weikart@maryland.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, December t2,2077 8i02 AM
To: Wolf, Kevin
Cc: Mahmoud N4ahmoud -MDE-
Subject: Re: Fyock Property Ten Oaks SDP-17-002

Kevin,

Our group issues wastewater discharge permits (industrial & municipal - Dr. Tien & Mike Eisner). We are in
the same program as the NPDES permits but we don't issue NPDES permits as groundwater permits are state
permits not federal permits which is what NPDES refers to Q.,lational Pollution Discharge and Elimination
System) and is subject to EPA review. That being said, I'm not sure to which permit you are referring. We don't
really issue industrial well permits here; we have the well permits issued from the county, but we don't issue
them. Are you perhaps refening to a water appropriation permit, i.e. a permit to withdraw water from a well?
Those permits are issued from our Water Supply Program.

I have copied Mahmoud Mahmoud, who should be the person that issues water appropriation permits in
Howard County. Hopefully, he can answer your questions.

Thanks,

Tracy

Tracy Rocca-Weikart

Geologist

Wastewater Permits Program

Water Management Administration

Maryland Department of the Environment

410-537-3659

2



On Mon, Dec 11 , 2017 ar 2:29 PM, W olf , Kevin <KWol how v> wrote:

Tracy,

Are you referring to an NPDES Permit? And are you ok with issuing the well permit to reflect the groundwater industrial
wastewater discharge permit? There is a state signature, does that need to be signed by you or your department?

Fromi Tracy Rocca-Weikart -MDE- [mailto:tracy. rocca-weikart@maryland.oov]
Sent: Monday, December ll,2Ot7 12177 PM

To: Wolf, Kevin
Cc: Collins, Sarah
Subiect: Re: Fyock Property Ten Oaks SDP-U-002

Kevin,

They have submitted their application but we cunently waiting for them to send us an analysis oftheir
wastewater. We will issue the permit once we have received it. Just to be clear, this is a groundwater industrial
wastewater discharge permit.

Tracy

Tracy Rocca-Weikart

Geologist

Wastewater Permits Program

Water Management Administration

Maryland Department of the Environment

410-537-3659

On Mon, Dec 11, 2017 at 12:00 PM, Wolf, Kevin <KWolf@howardcountymd. gqv> wrote:

Tracy,

Rob Vogel has confirmed that you all are ok with the industrial well permit for this property. Can you please confirm in

emails? Thanks

3



Thanks,

Kevin M. Wolf, uHs, REHs,/RS

Gronndwater Mgfi. Sec. Supervisor

Well & Septic Program

Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Blvd.

Columbia. MD 21045

(o) 410-313-2&5

(D 410-313-2648

le
I* t t.r.r,r.d <'.'...r,y

t-- t lc.rllh l)srr..a.|rrrcnt

BB
kwolf@howardcountvmd. gov

( o\t.il)t,,\'t't \t.t't'\ \(It't( l.l

Fromi Rob Vogel [mailto:rvogel@vogeleng.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 05, 2017 8:38 AM
To: Wolf, Kevin; Williams, Jeffrey
Cci Dimmy Zozos; 'Kirit Parmar'
Subject: FW: Fyock Property Ten Oaks SDP-17-002

4



Kevin and Jeff

We are in the process of obtaining a permit for the wash water discharge. Please see below. Do you require that the
new well be installed prior to approval of the SDP? lf so, can you release the well permit now? I believe it had been
applied for by a well driller but put on hold. We will be resubmitting the SDP with the HOOT system information.

Thanks, Rob

Robert H. Vogel, P.E., M.ASCE

Robert H. Vogel Engineering, lnc

8407 Main Street

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Phone: 410-461-7666

FAX: 410-461-8961

From: Tracy Rocca-Weikart -MDE- [mailto:tracy. rocca-weikart@marvland.qov]
Sent: Wednesday, July 05, 2017 8:09 AM
To: Rob Vogel
Cc: Kirit Parmar; Dimmy Zozos
Subject: Re: FW: Fyock Property Ten Oaks

Hi Rob,

We've received your application and it is currently being processed. The permit cannot be issued until your
application fee is billed. Once the application is entered into the system and we check to make sure everything
that is needed is included (map, MSDS for soaps, if applicable, and analyses for TPH & VOCs), we will bill the
permittee. Once the application fee is paid, we can then issue the permit.

5
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Meanwhile, we can setup a site visit so that we can explain the permit and take a look at where they're washing.
I'm not sure what we have to do with the well approval since our permit is only for the discharge of wash water.

I will check and see where the application is and see ifl can speed the process up a little. While you wait for
that, we should set up a site visit soon so that the permit can be issued as soon as the application fee is paid. I'm
open for most of July so if you'd like to arrange something, that would be great. If you don't need to be there,
though, let me know and I'll contact the permittee separately and arrange a meeting myself.

Tracy Rocca-Weikart

Geologist

Wastewater Permits Program

Water Management Administration

Maryland Department of the Environment

410-s37-3659

On Tue, Jul 4,2017 at 1:12 PM, Rob Vogel <rvogel@vogelens.com> wrote:

HiTracy

Could you please acknowledge receipt of the well information? When could we expect approval so that the local Health

Department can approve? Per previous discussion and application this well is used to periodically pressure wash off the

outside of school busses. Your assistance is greatly appreciated.

Tha nks, Rob

Robert H. Vogel, P.E., M.ASCE

Robert H. Vogel Engineering, lnc

6
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Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Pho ne: 410-461-7666

FAX: 410-461-8961

www.vogeleng.com

From: Rob Vogel [mailto:rvogel@voqeleng.com]
Sent: Monday, )une 26, 2077 11:53 AM
To: Tracy Rocca-Weikart -MDEr
Subiectr RE: FW: Fyock Property Ten Oaks

Tracy

I wanted to let you know that the application was delivered to MDE Suite 455 (attention Clyde Boatwright instead of
you).

Thanks Rob

Robert H. Vogel, P.E., M.ASCE

Robert H. Vogel Engineering, lnc

8407 Main Street

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Phone: 410-461-7666

FAX: 410-461-8961

From: Tracy Rocca-Weikart -MDE- [mailto:tracy.rocca-weikart@marvland,gov]
Sentr Wednesday, December 21, 2016 9:49 AM

To: Rob Vogel
Subject: Re: FW: Fyock Property Ten Oaks

7
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Rob,

If the property owner is washing buses on this property, he will need a permit to properly dispose ofhis
wastewater. Any water that is used in business operations becomes industrial wastewater, even ifnothing is
added to it. The washwater from rinsing buses may contain oil and grease and other pollutants, even without the
addition of soap.

Many ofour permittees are small businesses (tike body shops, mechanic shops) that do not wash that many cars.
It's not the amount ofcars but the fact that water is being used in business operations, even though it isjust a

storage lot.

Any wastewater that is discharged to the waters ofthe State (this includes all groundwater & surface water)
needs a permit. You do not need a permit ifthe water is not being discharged directly to ground but is going to
the sewer or is being collected in a holding tank and hauled offsite to be disposed ofproperly.

So, yes, your client will need an industrial wastewater permit if he intends to dnse his buses onsite. We have a

new general permit for vehicle washing that will probably suit his needs. Please visit http://bit.ly/16-VW for
more inlormation.

Talking to you about what the owner will need to do is probably best but here are a few details. He will need a

dedicated washing/rinsing area and a way to collect the washwater so that it can be tested. It needs to be

discharged to the ground in order to qualify for this permit. This means that it cannot be discharged to a storm
&ain or a tax ditch or a stream. It must go either into the gound (drainfield) or into an infiltration basin or
overland flow (onto the ground) provided that the water stays on property and does not discharge into surface

waters.

I will be out ofthe office the next three days but available by phone tomorrow and Friday moming (l'm leaving
early today so I'lt be unavailable until tomorrow morning). You can reach me on my cell at 301-125-2569 ifyou
would like to talk to me about this issue. If can't reach me in the next 2 days, I'll be back in the office next
Thursday,12/29.

8
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Tracy Rocca-Weikart

Geologist

Wastewater Permits Program

Water Management Administration

Maryland Department of the Environment

410-537-3659

On Wed, Dec 21,2016 at7:49 AM, Rob Vogel <Iveggl@vog9!-9ng,e o![> ]vrote:

Good Morning Tracy

I am worklng with a property owner who is trying to relocate a well on his property. Please see below. The owner
basically uses the property to store school buses. They periodically use the well water to wash off the outside of the
buses manually. lt is not a thorough washing. Kevin Wolf of the How Co Hea lth Department believes we should pursue

an industrial permit. He provided a link to permits for Eyre Bus in the vicinity. That operation is a real commercial
facility with a vehicle wash system.

Could you please provide insight as to whether we need an industrial well permit and if so, how do we prepare that
permit for the use I described. I am also available in the office if you can call me.

Thank you, Rob

Robert H. Vogel, P.E., M.ASCE

Robert H. Vogel Engineering, lnc.

8407 Main Street

Ellicott City, Ma ryla nd 21043

Phone:410-461-7666

FAX:410-461-8961

9
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From: Wolf, Kevin Imailto: KWolf@howardcountymd.gov]
Sent: Monday, November 27,2016 11:02 AM
To: Rob Vogel
Subject: RE: Fyock Property Ten Oaks

Ro b,

Seethe information belowfrom Tracy Rocca-Weikart at MDE. The link describes in detail what needs to be done for
lndustrial Well permits for NPDES permits. We will probably need this information form the property owner, Fyock not
Mr. Parmar-

Kevin

On Fri, Nov 18,2016 at 3:33 PM, Rocca-Weikart, Tracy <tracv.rocca-weika rt@ma rvland.gov> wrote:

Kevin,

Eyre Bus, Tour & Travel (13600 Triadelphia Road) has an industrial groundwater discharge permit (to discharge bus

washing wastewater) with us. l've attached a copy of the permit to this email so you can take a look at it if you would
like. As long as Eyre's is the company to which you are referring, they already have the necessary permits to discharge

their washwater onsite.

As to how someone can go about acquiring a permit (for vehicle washing), we have a new general vehicle washing
permit. You find more information here: htto://bit.lvl16-Vw. There are also links at the bottom of the page to direct you

to more information about other wastewater discharge permits from our department. You can also search for a copy of
any our permits at this site: http://mes-mde.mde.state.md. us/WastewaterPermitPortal/. This will actually give you a

copy of the permit & fact sheet-

I hope this is what you wanted. Let me know if I can help in any other way

Happy Fridayl
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Tracy Rocca-Weikart

Geologist

Wastewater Permits Program

Water Management Administration

Maryland Department of the Environment

410-537-3659

Mike/Tracy,

I have a property here in Howard County that we are currently workin8 thru on a replacement well; lndustrial well to
that fact. The need for the replacement well is a little complicated. Basically the property owner adjacent to this
property where this well is located is proposing some onsite septic system changes that influenced the setback distance

to the well. This is where I need your guidance...

Originally the existing wellwas known to be used for bus washing. Since this has been confirmed by the well driller on
the application, we cannot assume anything other than what they are proposing. So, my question to you all is do they

currently have the correct permits to operate this existing industrial well for bus washing or do they need to a pply for
one? And if so, how would they go about doing this?

Any help in this is appreciated. Please let me know what information you need. I do not know the well tag for the
existing well, but I have attached a site plan for your reference.

Thanks,

Kevin M. Wo1f. rurs, REHS/Rs

Grolndwatcr Ivlgmt, Sec. Srrpervisor

Well & Septic Program

Brlreau of Enviroamental Health

8930 Stanford Blvd.

11
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Columbia. MD 21045

(o) 410-313-2645
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Fromi Rob Vogel [mailto:rvogel@vooeleno.com]
Sent: Thursday, November 17, 2016 11:45 AM

To: Wolt Kevin
Cc: Collins, Sarah
Subject: RE: Fyock Property Ten Oaks

Sorry. I do not know anything about day care. I will ask owner. We were not aware of a septic system. We
were using gis topo but I did go to site recently and there were several port a potties. I will inquire

S.nt fion mr Ve, 1on Wrr.l.si J(, l,l L \trr Llp r,nre

---- Original message

From: "Wolf, Kevin"

12
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Date:l 1 / 17 1201 6 1 0:40 AM (GMT-05 :00)

To: Rob Vogel

Cc: "Collins, Sarah"

Subject: RE: Fyock Property Ten Oaks

Rob,

This plan is not showing everything we requested. Where is the septic s1'stem for this property. Site visits liom
our office conflrm that there is a Day Care facility' on this propertir. Cllose to where you indicate thc
replacement well siting tlrere are concrete manhole risers w'hich look to be lbr a septic tank. Also, where ale the
underground utilities? Please revise the site plan indicating these pertinent items.

Kevin

Froml Rob Vogel Imailto:rvogel@vogeleng.com]
Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2016 4:35 PM

To: Wolf, Kevin
Cc: Collins, Sarah
Subject: RE: Fyock Property Ten Oaks

See attached. Thanks.

Robert H. Vogel. P.E.. M.ASCE

Robe( H. Vogel Engineering. Inc.

8407 Main Street

Ellicott City. Marytand 21043

Phone: 410-461-7666
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www.vogeleng.com

From: Wolf, Kevin [mailto:Kwolf@howardcounwmd.qov]
Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2016 9:24 AM
To: Rob Vogel
Cc: Collins, Sarah
Subject: RE: Fyock Property Ten Oaks

Itob.

We rvere waiting on an updated well site plan tiom you. The cunent rvell site location is on lrold. We visitcd
the property back in September and found some septic components in the proximit-v of the proposed well
location. We followed up u,i1h a rremo on this to have all septic components located including underground
utilities. Sarah issued the menlo to thc applicant ancl cc'd you.

Kevir.t

From: Rob Vogel Imailto:rvogel@vogeleng.com]
Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2016 8:00 AM
To: Wolf, Kevin
Subject: Fyock Property Ten Oaks

Kevin

Easterday has submitted a plan to drill a new well on the Fyock Properry on Ten Oaks (adjacent to Route 32

right-of-way).

Click here to complete a three question customer experience survey

Click here to complete a three questlon customer experience survey
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Click h qre to complete a three question customer experience survey.
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Wolf, Kevin

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Wolf, Kevin

Wednesday, December 13, 2017 9:52 AM
'Rob Vogel'
Williams, Jeffrey

RE: Well Relocation

Thanks Rob.

Well location looksgood. Can you send me a scaled version? You can reduce itto 1"-100'if thathelps. Also, please

fill out the well stake certification form once the well site has been staked. From there we will need to perform a quick
site inspection to verify its location. Let me know if you have a ny questions on this.
Kevin

From: Rob Vogel Imailto:Rob.Vogel@timmons,com]
Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 2Ol7 4iOO PM

To: Williams, leffrey; Wolf, Kevin
Subject: Well Relocation

Jeff and Kevin
Attached isthewell relocation plan we last prepared. Looks like well driller never dropped off to you. Please confirm
this is ok. Thanks, Rob

Robert H. Vogel P.E.,M.ASCE

VOGEL ENGINEERING + TIMMONS GROUP I www.timmons.com
8407 Main Street I Ellicott City, MD 21043
Office: 410.46'1.7666 J Fax: 410.46'1.8961
https.//www.linkedin com/company/ti mmons-qroup
Your Vision Achieved Through Ours

To send me files greater than 20MB click here.
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Wolf, Kevin

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Yes, this looks fine.

------- Original message --------
From: Rob Vogel <Rob.Vogel(atitntnons.con.t)
Date: 12/13117 l2:13 PM (GMT-05:00)
To: "Wolf, Kevin" <KWolf@h owardcountymd. gov>

Subject: RE: Well Relocation

Kevin

Was the location shown acceptable?
Thanks I Rob

Robert H. Vogel P.E.,M.ASCE

VOGEL ENGINEERING + TIMMONS GROUP I www.timmons.com
8407 Main Street I Ellicott City, MD 21043
Office: 410.461.7666 | Fax: 410.461.8961
https://www. linkedin.com/companv/timmons-qroup
Your Vision Achieved Through Ours

To send me files greater than 20MB click here

From: Wolf, Kevin Imailto:KWolf(a howardco u ntvmd.pov]
Sent: Wednesday, December 13, 201.7 9:53 AM
To: Rob Vogel <Rob.Vosel@tim mons.com>
Subject: RE: Well Relocation

Well stake certification form

From: Rob Vogel Imailto:Rob.Vogel@timmons.com]
Sent: Tuesday, December L2, 2OU 4i00 PM

Toi Williams, Jeffrey; Wolt Kevin
Subject: Well Relocation

Jeff and Kevin

Attached isthewell relocation plan we last prepared. Lookslikewell d riller never dropped off to you. Please confirm
this is ok. Thanks, Rob

1

Robert H. Vogel P.E.,M.ASCE

Woll Kevin

Wednesday, December 13, 2077 12:15 PM

Rob Vogel
Re: Well Relocation



VOGEL ENGINEERING + TIMMONS GROUP I www.timmons.com
8407 Main Street I Ellicott City, MD 21043
Office; 410.461.7666 | Fax: 4'10.461 .8961
httos://www. linkedin.com/comDanv/timmons-qroup
Your Vision Achieved Through Ours

To send me files greater than 20MB click here.
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